
  
 

 

Register your NJSEDCP account at Empower! 
 

Your retirement account has been upgraded to a new and improved experience at Empower. 

Register your New Jersey State Employees Deferred Compensation Plan (NJSEDCP) account and start using all 
the new planning features and tools available to you. 

How to register:  

• Visit empower.com/njplans and choose Register.  
• Select the I do not have a PIN tab.  
• Enter your personal information.  
• Create a username and password.  
• Select Sign in going forward. 

Once you register your NJSEDCP account, you will have access to your detailed account information and all our 
planning tools.  

 

  

   

  

  
  



Contact your Empower retirement plan counselor! 
 

Talk to your Empower retirement plan counselor if you have any questions about registering your account at 
Empower, or if you would like assistance with retirement planning.  

 
Your retirement counselor contact information. 

 

Region Retirement Counselor Phone Email address 
 
NORTH JERSEY 

Lily Lau 732-236-6782 lily.lau@empower.com 
Steve Surat 201-741-1080 steve.surat@empower.com 
Paul Branca 609-722-0984 paul.branca@empower.com 

 
 
CENTRAL JERSEY 

Melanie Brassell 732-245-4733 melanie.brassell@empower.com 
Jose Valette 732-428-2314 jose.valette@empower.com 
Bob Rooyakkers 732-587-8331 bob.rooyakkers@empower.com 
Don Wiggins 609-480-6105 donald.wiggins@empower.com 

SOUTH JERSEY Jerard Gray 609-462-1239 jerard.gray@empower.com 
Mike Elnitski 609-664-8146 michael.elnitski@empower.com 

RETIREES Don Wiggins 609-480-6105 donald.wiggins@empower.com 
 

Plan information can be obtained by calling 866-NJS-EDCP (866-657-3327) toll free or by visiting 
empower.com/njplans. 

 

 

 

Securities, when presented, are offered and/or distributed by Empower Financial Services, Inc., Member 
FINRA/SIPC. EFSI is an affiliate of Empower Retirement, LLC; Empower Funds, Inc.; and registered investment adviser 
Empower Advisory Group, LLC. This material is for informational purposes only and is not intended to provide investment, 
legal, or tax recommendations or advice. 

 

“EMPOWER” and all associated logos and product names are trademarks of Empower Annuity Insurance Company of America. 

 

©2024 Empower Annuity Insurance Company of America. All rights reserved. 
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